

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6735/2005.

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2004 in LPA No.117/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJMER SINGH

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP; with prayer for interim relief  
and office report]

(For final disposal)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Siwach, AAG, Haryana

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Since the respondent has already retired, we do not think any

interference is called

for on the facts and circumstances of this case. We, however, leave the question of law open.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

yagi)

(Subhash Chander)

(V.P. T

Registrar

Court Master

Assistant R